
 
 STB-NS-C-01041-E 
 AMENDMENT NO.2 
  
  
  
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 

williamsonw
12-14



AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01041-E 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  The Indiana Rail Road Company, 
   101 West Ohio St., Suite 1600, Indianapolis, IN  46204 
  
20 Commodity Sugar, Beet or Cane, Granulated or Powdered, Other Than Raw 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-00348-L 
 AMENDMENT NO. 3 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 
 
 
 
 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00348-L 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  
20 Commodity Oils, Food Prep. 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: November 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: December 15, 2012 Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 



 

 

STB-NS-C-04188AAA 
  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-04188AAA 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  The Scoular Company 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: December 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2013 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  All stations excluding Birmingham, AL; Chicago, IL; 
    East St. Louis, IL; Streator, IL; New Orleans, LA; 
    Kansas City, MO; St. Louis, MO; Memphis, TN 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  All points on NS  
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP)



 

 

 STB-NS-C-00616-D 
 AMENDMENT NO. 3 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00616-D 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
 
  West Tennessee Railroad 
    East Church Street, Sea Bright, NJ  07760 
  
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: November 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: October 31, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: No 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 
 



 

 

 Exhibit to 
 Amendment No. 3 to 
 STB-NS-C-00616-D 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
 
 
Commodity: 
 
204110000  WHEAT FLOUR 
204111500  SEMOLINA & FLOUR MIXTURE 
204112500  SEMOLINA 
204113000  VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN 
204122000  WHEAT BRAN 
204130000 CORN MEAL OR FLOUR 
204131200 CORN MEAL,EDIBLE 
204131500 I CORN MEAL 
204132000 CORN FLOUR 
204133000 CORN MEAL WITH NOT MORE THAN 10% OTHER INGREDIENTS 
204140000 RYE FLOUR OR MEAL 
204140000  RYE FLOUR OR MEAL 
204150000  BUCKWHEAT FLOUR OR MEAL 
204161000  OAT FLOUR 
204161500  OAT MEAL 
204195400  FARINA,OTHER THAN CEREAL 
204199200  FLOUR,GRAIN OR BLENDED WITH CEREAL FLOURS 
204199300   GRITS 
204420000  RICE FLOUR, BRAN OR MEAL 
204421000  RICE MEAL 
204421500  RICE FLOUR 
204422000  RICE BRAN 
204512000  FLOUR,GRAIN,SELF RAISING 
204522000  CAKE OR MUFFIN PREPARATIONS,W CND FRUIT 
204529000  FLOUR,EDIBLE 
208320000  MALT FLOUR OR SPROUTS 
208321000  MALT FLOUR 
208321500  MALT FLOUR,BARLEY & WHEAT MIXTURE 
208322000  BARLEY OR RYE SPROUTS 
208325000  MALT SPROUTS,NOT PELLETIZED 
208325100  MALT SPROUTS,PELLETIZED 
209232600  SOYBEAN (SOY) FLOUR,SUITABLE FOR HUMAN CONSUMPTION 
209991900  CELLULOSE FLOUR,EDIBLE 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-00936-A 
 AMENDMENT NO. 6 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00936-A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: December 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: November 30, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 



 

 

 Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-00936-A 
 Amendment No. 6 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Commodity:         Description      STCC Code    
 
 Wheat Flour                               (STCC  20-411-00) 
 Wheat Flour (STCC  20-411-10) 
 Semolina & Flour Mixture             (STCC  20-411-15) 
 Semolina                               (STCC  20-411-25) 
 Vital Wheat Gluten (STCC  20-411-30)  
 Corn Meal or Flour (STCC  20-413-00)  
 Corn Meal, Edible (STCC  20-413-12)  
 Corn Meal (STCC  20-413-15) 
 Corn Flour (STCC  20-413-20) 
 Corn Meal with not more than 10% 
    Other Ingredients (STCC  20-413-30) 
 Rye Flour or Meal (STCC  20-414-00)  
 Rye Flour (STCC  20-414-10) 
 Buckwheat Flour or Meal (STCC  20-415-00)  
 Oat Flour (STCC  20-416-10) 
 Oat Meal (STCC  20-416-15)  
 Groats (STCC  20-419-26) 
 Farina, Other than Cereal (STCC  20-419-54) 
 Milled Products & Grain, Mixed 
  Carloads (STCC  20-419-90) 
 Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with 
  Cereal Flours (STCC  20-419-92)  
 Grits (STCC  20-419-93) 
 Rice Flour, Bran Or Meal (STCC  20-442-00) 
 Rice Meal (STCC  20-442-10) 
 Rice Flour (STCC 20-442-15) 
 Rice Bran (STCC 20-442-20) 
 Flour, Grain, Self Raising (STCC 20-451-20) 
 Cake Or Muffin Preparations, 
  W Cnd Fruit (STCC 20-452-20) 
 Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over  
  40% Other Ingredients (STCC 20-452-25) 
 Flour, Edible (STCC 20-452-90) 
 Malt Flour Or Sprouts (STCC 20-832-00) 
 Malt Flour  (STCC 20-832-10) 
 Malt Flour, Barley & Wheat Mi  (STCC 20-832-15) 
 Barley Or Rye Sprouts       (STCC 20-832-20) 
 Malt Sprouts, Not Pelletized  (STCC 20-832-50) 
 Malt Sprouts, Pelletized      (STCC 20-832-51) 
 Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For  
  Human Consumption (STCC 20-923-26) 
 Cellulose Flour, Edible (STCC 20-999-19)



 

 

STB-NS-C-01354-D 
  Amendment No. 2 
  
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATN 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01354-D 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
  

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 
  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Midstate Mills, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: November 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: May 31, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: NO 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):  Anguilla Jct, GA; Brunswick, GA; Montpelier, IN ; 
    New Haven, IN; Cincinnati, OH; Evendale, OH (Additions) 
 Destinations,    Destination(s):  South Newton, NC 

Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation provided 

under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be leased from the 
Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The cumulative equipment total for all contracts for the transportation 

of agricultural commodities (including forest products, but not 
including wood pulp, wood chips, pulpwood or paper) does not 
exceed 40% of the capacity of carrier-owned and -leased cars by 
applicable car types. 

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 4400-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   NA 

Features  Rates/Origins/Destinations 
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 

 

 STB-NS-C-01385-C  
 AMENDMENT NO. 3 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 3 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01385-C 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Syobean Oil, Liquid or Solidified 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: October 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 



 

 

STB-NS-C-01513 
  Amendment No. 2 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01513 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Corn or Maize (Not Popcorn), Shelled, Dried 
  
30 Shipper  Crittendon Commodities Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: December 3, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: September 30, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   West Point, VA 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Greensboro, NC (Deletion); Liberty, NC  
   (Addition) 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  01513 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single-car/Multiple-car/Unit-train 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates/Destinations 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP)



 

 

STB-NS-C-01561 
  Amendment No. 1 
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: December 10, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: December 10, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



 

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01561 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Wheat 
  
30 Shipper  Deaf Smith County Grain, Inc. 
  
40 Contract (i) Application Date: December 1, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: April 30, 2013 (Extension) 
 (iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
50 Origins, (i) Origin(s):   Rohrerstown, PA 

Destinations,    Destination(s):  Chicago, IL 
Transit Points (ii) Ports(s):  NA 
and Other (iii) Transit point(s):  NA 
Shipper (iv) Shipper Facility:  NA 
Facilities 

  
60 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad Order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 or 
 (ii)(B) The Contract is restricted to services that do not entail car 

supply. 
  

  
70 Rates and  (i) Base Rates and Charges:  NSRQ 5420-series Publication 

Charges (ii) Escalation:  N/A 
  
80 Volume (i) Movement Type: Single Car 

 (ii) Minimum and Actual Volume:  NA 
 (iii) Volume Breakpoints:  NA: 

  
90 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
(C2E-BNP) 


